

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Zoning Board of Adjustment

Members

Dr. Gail Devoid, PhD *Chair*

Doug Supry *Vice-Chair*

Tracy Jo Bartlett *Member*

Ann Dominguez *Member*

Roger W. Sanborn Member Ex-Officio

Edward J. Cherian, Jr Alternate Member Ex-Officio

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Pam Hardy Planning & Community Development Assistant

Linda Chandonnet Planning & Community Development Clerk

PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given in accordance with NH RSA 676:7, I. and the Town of Boscawen Zoning Ordinance, that the **Zoning Board of Adjustment** will meet on **Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 7:00 PM**, in the Boscawen Municipal Complex, 116 North Main St, concerning a request for a **Special Exception** for a **Recreational Facility-Outdoor for portions of PanAm railroad** submitted by **Gary LeBlanc, 7 Serena Terrace, Peabody, MA 01960**, for the **Northern Railroad, C/O PanAm Railways, Inc., 1700 Iron Horse Park, North Billerica MA 01862**, with a location of **PanAm Railway, Commercial Street, Boscawen, NH 03303** in the **MRD zone**.

The Board may open a public hearing to take testimony, after the review.

Per order of the Boscawen Zoning Board of Adjustment,

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.